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HR 1848
One Percent Spending Reduction Act of 2011

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Economics and Public Finance
Introduced: May 11, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Committee on the Budget, and in addition to the Committee on Rules, for a period to
Latest Action: Referred to the Committee on the Budget, and in addition to the Committee on Rules, for a period to be
subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction
of the committee concerned.  (May 11, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/1848 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Mack, Connie [R-FL-14] 
Party: Republican   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (70 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bartlett, Roscoe G. [R-MD-6] R · MD May 11, 2011

Rep. Broun, Paul C. [R-GA-10] R · GA May 11, 2011

Rep. Campbell, John [R-CA-48] R · CA May 11, 2011

Rep. Duncan, John J., Jr. [R-TN-2] R · TN May 11, 2011

Rep. Garrett, Scott [R-NJ-5] R · NJ May 11, 2011

Rep. Gingrey, Phil [R-GA-11] R · GA May 11, 2011

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-5] R · IA May 11, 2011

Rep. Lummis, Cynthia M. [R-WY-At Large] R · WY May 11, 2011

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL May 11, 2011

Rep. Ribble, Reid J. [R-WI-8] R · WI May 11, 2011

Rep. Ross, Dennis A. [R-FL-12] R · FL May 11, 2011

Rep. Stutzman, Marlin A. [R-IN-3] R · IN May 11, 2011

Rep. West, Allen B. [R-FL-22] R · FL May 11, 2011

Rep. Flake, Jeff [R-AZ-6] R · AZ May 13, 2011

Rep. Jordan, Jim [R-OH-4] R · OH May 13, 2011

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA May 25, 2011

Rep. Benishek, Dan [R-MI-1] R · MI Jun 1, 2011

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Jun 1, 2011

Rep. Landry, Jeffrey M. [R-LA-3] R · LA Jun 1, 2011

Rep. Rivera, David [R-FL-25] R · FL Jun 1, 2011

Rep. Southerland, Steve II [R-FL-2] R · FL Jun 1, 2011

Rep. Noem, Kristi L. [R-SD-At Large] R · SD Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Stearns, Cliff [R-FL-6] R · FL Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Coble, Howard [R-NC-6] R · NC Jun 15, 2011

Rep. Barton, Joe [R-TX-6] R · TX Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] R · IN Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-2] R · AZ Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Jun 16, 2011

Rep. McHenry, Patrick T. [R-NC-10] R · NC Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Mica, John L. [R-FL-7] R · FL Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Scott, Austin [R-GA-8] R · GA Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Sullivan, John [R-OK-1] R · OK Jun 16, 2011

Rep. Adams, Sandy [R-FL-24] R · FL Jun 21, 2011

Rep. Chaffetz, Jason [R-UT-3] R · UT Jun 21, 2011

Rep. Foxx, Virginia [R-NC-5] R · NC Jun 23, 2011

Rep. Rooney, Thomas J. [R-FL-16] R · FL Jun 23, 2011

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-15] R · FL Jun 24, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Mulvaney, Mick [R-SC-5] R · SC Jul 11, 2011

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Bono Mack, Mary [R-CA-45] R · CA Jul 29, 2011

Rep. Graves, Sam [R-MO-6] R · MO Jul 29, 2011

Rep. Pearce, Stevan [R-NM-2] R · NM Jul 29, 2011

Rep. Farenthold, Blake [R-TX-27] R · TX Jul 30, 2011

Rep. Gowdy, Trey [R-SC-4] R · SC Jul 30, 2011

Rep. Neugebauer, Randy [R-TX-19] R · TX Jul 30, 2011

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Jul 30, 2011

Rep. Davis, Geoff [R-KY-4] R · KY Aug 1, 2011

Rep. Huizenga, Bill [R-MI-2] R · MI Aug 1, 2011

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-9] R · MO Aug 1, 2011

Rep. Rohrabacher, Dana [R-CA-46] R · CA Aug 1, 2011

Rep. Rokita, Todd [R-IN-4] R · IN Aug 1, 2011

Rep. Thornberry, Mac [R-TX-13] R · TX Aug 1, 2011

Rep. Denham, Jeff [R-CA-19] R · CA Aug 5, 2011

Rep. Myrick, Sue Wilkins [R-NC-9] R · NC Aug 23, 2011

Rep. Bachus, Spencer [R-AL-6] R · AL Aug 26, 2011

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Sep 9, 2011

Rep. Scott, Tim [R-SC-1] R · SC Sep 9, 2011

Rep. Buchanan, Vern [R-FL-13] R · FL Sep 13, 2011

Rep. Miller, Gary G. [R-CA-42] R · CA Sep 20, 2011

Rep. Fleischmann, Charles J. "Chuck" [R-TN-3] R · TN Sep 21, 2011

Rep. Nugent, Richard B. [R-FL-5] R · FL Sep 21, 2011

Rep. DesJarlais, Scott [R-TN-4] R · TN Sep 23, 2011

Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] R · NE Oct 3, 2011

Rep. Yoder, Kevin [R-KS-3] R · KS Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Walberg, Tim [R-MI-7] R · MI Nov 30, 2011

Rep. Pompeo, Mike [R-KS-4] R · KS Dec 13, 2011

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Budget Committee House Referred To May 11, 2011

Rules Committee House Referred To May 11, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Economics and Public Finance

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 S 1316 Related bill Jun 30, 2011: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Budget.
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Summary  (as of May 11, 2011) 

One Percent Spending Reduction Act of 2011 - Amends the Balance Budget and Emergency Deficit Control Act of 1985

(Gramm-Rudman-Hollings Act) to establish the aggregate projected outlay (outlay cap) (less net interest payments) for

FY2012 at $3.382 billion, less 1%.

Reduces each outlay cap for FY2013-FY2017 by 1% of the previous fiscal year's outlay cap.

Requires the outlay cap for FY2018 and each subsequent fiscal year to be 18% of the gross domestic product (GDP) for

that fiscal year as estimated by the Office of Management and Budget (OMB).

Prohibits the outlay caps from being less than those for the preceding fiscal year for FY2019 and any ensuing fiscal year.

Requires a sequestration by OMB within 45 days after the beginning of a fiscal year to eliminate any excess outlay

amount.

Prescribes requirements for Congressional Budget Office (CBO) and OMB sequestration preview reports and an OMB

final sequestration report, accompanied by a presidential order detailing uniform spending reductions equal to the excess

outlay amount.

Requires the House and the Senate budget committees to report a resolution directing the committees of their respective

chambers to change existing law to achieve the spending reductions outlined in the OMB August 20 report to meet the

outlay limits, if a sequestration is projected.

States that if, after November 15, a bill resulting in outlays for the current fiscal year is enacted that causes excess

outlays, the excess outlays for the next fiscal year shall be increased by the amount or amounts of that breach.

Repeals provisions of the Gramm-Rudman-Hollings Act terminating Pay-As-You-Go (PAYGO) enforcement mechanisms

under such Act.

Amends the Congressional Budget Act of 1974 to make it out of order in both chambers to consider any bill, joint

resolution, amendment, or conference report that includes any provision that would cause the most recently reported,

current outlay limits in the Gramm-Rudman-Hollings Act to be exceeded. Prescribes procedures for waiver or suspension

of this rule.

Actions Timeline

May 11, 2011: Introduced in House
May 11, 2011: Referred to the Committee on the Budget, and in addition to the Committee on Rules, for a period to be
subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction
of the committee concerned.
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